FORM PTO-1545 RE(11-13	3-2007 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
11/7/07	Patient and Trademark Off
Tab settings 36 3 V V 1034	60496 ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(NOV 0 7 2007 3)	Name: <u>Premier Manufacturing Group</u> ,
BGH Acquisition, Inc.	Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: Mountain_View_Drive
Socurity Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: <u>Shelton</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>0648</u>
Execution Date: 9/6/06	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? - Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Schedule A attached hereto	See Schedule A attached hereto
Additional numbers attac	shed? Yes ONo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mark P. Stone</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Steel Address: 25 Third Street	
Street Address: 25 Third Street 4th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Stamford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06905	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any allached copy is a lide cop
Mark P. Stone, Reg. 27,954	2 p. me 11/2/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
Mager (2010)	
	21 22 - annail - Scéilige - Britisin
I hereby certify that this	Sorrespondence is
as first class mail in an	e United States Postal Service envelope addressed to
Commissioner for Paten VA 22313-1450, on the c	envelope addressed to its, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, date indicated below.
MIT	11/2/m
MARK P. STONE Reg. No. 27,954	(Date of Deposit)
	PATENT

REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0629

OIPE IN AR	
(NOV 07 2007 5	
I. PATENTS	
Patent No.	
5,755,583	
5,964,618	
6.540.554	

SCHEDULE A

:

<u>Patent I</u>	<u>ssue Date</u>
May 26,	1998
October	12, 1999
April 1,	2003

II. PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Serial No.</u>

10/768,590

Filing Date

:

January 30, 2004

PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0630

.

.:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, BGH Acquisition, Corp. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Connecticut Corporation having its principal place of business at 10 Mountain View Drive, Shelton, Connecticut, 06484, owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent application identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Premier Manufacturing Group, Inc., (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Connecticut Corporation having its principal place of business at 10 Mountain View Drive, Shelton, Connecticut, 06484 is desirous of obtaining the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent application identified on Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said patents and said patent application identified on Schedule A attached hereto, including, but without limitation, the right to commence suit for patent infringement in ASSIGNEE's own name, the right to recover damages for infringements occurring prior this Assignment, and

> PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0631

the right to file reissue, continuation, and divisional applications in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

BGH Acquisition, Corp. (a Connecticut Corporation) Assignor

Dated: 2.6.06

By:_ Conto David Black

Prosident SECRETARY DAB 9.6.06

> PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0632

SCHEDULE A

-

I. <u>PATENTS</u>

Patent Issue Date Patent No. 5,755,583 5,964,618 6,540,554

May 26, 1998 October 12, 1999 April 1, 2003

II. PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.

10/768,590

Filing Date January 30, 2004

÷

PATENT REEL: 020105 FRAME: 0633

÷

,1

NOV 0 7 2007

SCHEDULE A

:

Ζ.

I. <u>PATE</u>	NTS	•
Patent	No.	Patent Issue Date
5,755,5	83	May 26, 1998
5,964,6	18	October 12, 1999
6,540,5	54	April 1, 2003

II. PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Serial No.</u>

Filing Date

10/768,590

January 30, 2004

.3